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Pune District Education Association’s 

Waghire College of Arts, Commerce and Science, Saswad 
Department of Commerce 

Add On Course (2023-24) 

Syllabus 
Subject: Office Management 

Class:- F.Y. B.B.A(CA) 
 

Topic No. Content Objectives 
 

 
1 

Introduction of 
Business Communication: 

To understand various communicative 
aspects  
 

2 Methods and Channels of Communication: To know about various communication 
Channels  

3 Oral  & Written Communication To study the Functioning of various 
types of oral communication 

4 Overcoming barriers of Communication To find out solutions on communication 
problems    

5 Soft Skills: Grooming Manners and 
Etiquettes,  Effective Speaking Interview 
Skills, Listening Group Discussion 
Oral Presentation 

To create awareness of students about 
self communication problems for 
implementation of proper guidelines  

6 Non Verbal Communication, 
Dress Code, Self Awareness and Self 
Presentation 

To develop self awareness among 
students  

7 Resume Writing To make Resume  
8 Drafting of Job Application Letters, 

Portfolio etc 
To enhance writing skill  

9 Drafting of Business Letters:1)Enquiry 
Letters 2) Replies to Enquiry Letters 3) 
Order Letters 4) Credit and Status Enquiries 
5) Sales Letters 

To improve writing skill 

10 Self Introduction: Meaning, tips for 
effective self introduction, Self Acceptance, 
Awareness, Self Knowledge, belief, 
confidence, criticism and self examination 

To enhance confidence and self duties 
for personnel growth 

11 
 
 

Intrroduction  
to Biodata, Resume and Curriculum Vitae 

To understand difference between them 

12 Interview Skills To enhance skill to face interview 
13 Project topic introduction To learn project name and its importance 

in IT sector. 
14 Project topic choice  To understand which type of  project is 

to be developed 
15 Synopsis Introduction To understand the concept of synopsis 
16 Synopsis Writing To understand how to write synopsis. 
17 Introduction to Technology To understand software technology 
18 Introduction to Front end  Technology To Introduction to Front end  

Technology 
19 Introduction to Back end Technology To Introduction to Back end Technology 
20 Introduction to Programming To learn basics of Programming . 





























Sr. No. 
1 

2 

Waghire College of Arts, Commerce and Science, Saswad 
Department of Microbiology 

Add on course � Bioinoculants- General Awareness 
For S.Y.B.Sc. Students 

(2023-2024) 

Course Details 
Duration of course 

Course fees 
Intake capacity of students 
Student's eligibility 
Syllabus 
Theory 
L.Introduction � Bioinoculants and it's significance 

2. Screening and Isolation of 
a) N, fixers 
b) Phosphate solubalizers 
c) Potassium solubalizers 

d) Other plant growth promoting properties 
3. Concept of Biofertilizers, biocontrol agents, plant 

growth promoters 
4. Laboratory level production 

5. Downstream processing of Biomass and Formulation 

P.D.E.A.' s 

A) Total no, of hours required for theory 

Practical 
1.Screening and Isolation of 
a) N, fixers 
b) Phosphate solubalizers 
c) Potassium solubalizers 

d) Other plant growth promoting properties 
2. Characterization and maintenance of 

Isolates 

3. Flask level production of Bioinoculants 

4. DSP and Formulation 

S. Application of Bioinoculants (Pot trial) 

B) Total no. of hours required for practical 

C) Total no of lecture hours required (A+B) 

Head 
Department of MicroUIoluyy 
Waghire Collega, Saswad 

Two months 

S00/ 
50 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

No. of lectures 
01 

01 
01 
01 
02 
02 

01 
01 

10 

01 

01 

01 
01 
01 

05 x 02 Hrs x 2Days= 20 
10+20 = 30 hours 

PRINCIPA 
Waghire College, i swd 
Tal. Purandar, Dis. Pune. 





Syllabus Details 

Theory 

Waghire College of Arts, Commerce and Science, Saswad 

Department of Microbiology 

Add-On Course Techniques in Microbiology 
(2022-2023) 

Learn basic techniques useful in Microbiology Laboratory 

Concept of sterilisation and Disinfection 

Aseptic transfer techniques 

Checking efficiency of autoclave (Chemical indicator) 

Practical: 

Preparation of percent solutions (Volumetric flask) 

Enumeration of yeasts using improved Neubauer chamber 

Calibration of pH meter & checking of pH of natural samples -Fruit 

juices, milk, nutrient broth, distilled water, rain water, etc. 

Preparation of laboratory media - Milk agar and potato dextrose 

agar (PDA) 

P.D.E.A.'s 

For F.Y..B.Sc. Students 

Growth of microorganisms on natural surfaces - coconut, potato, 

bread 
Cultivation and observation of protozoa - Hay infusion broth 

Cultivation and observation of microorganisms form fermented 

foods (ldli batter, curd) through 100x objective - Monochrome 

staining 

and washing of glassware 

Learning basic techniques in microbiology: Wrapping of glassware, 

making cotton plugs and pluging different glassware, cleaning 

Check motility using Craige's tube method 

Lipid granule staining 
Demonstration of antibiotic sensitivity by disc diffusion method 

Aseptic transfer techniques: Solid and liquid media 

Total no. Of lectures 

Head 
Dapartment of MicrouIoluy 
Waghire Collegs, Sas was 

No. of lectures 

01 
01 
01 

01 
01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 
01 
01 
01 

30 

PRINCIPA. 
Waghire College, : 6wa 
Tal. Purandar, Disi une. 
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Waghire College of Arts, Commerce and Science, Saswad 

Department of Microbiology 

Add-On Course -Comparative Study of various disinfectants 

(2021-2022) 

Syllabus Details 

Theory 

P.D.E.A.'s 

For F.Y.B.Sc. Students 

Learn basic techniques useful in Disinfection 

Concept of sterilisation and Disinfection: Definition and Agents 

Checking efficiency of autoclave (Chemical indicator) 

Checking sterilization efficiency of autoclave using a biological 

indicator (B. stearothermophilus) 

Study of normal flora of skin: i. Cultivating and observing different 

morpho-forms of bacteria from skin. 

ii. Study of effect of washing on skin with soap and disinfectant on 

it's microflora. 

Checking of efficacy of chemical disinfectant: Determination of 

Phenol Coefficient by Rideal-Walker method, Chick Martin 

method 

Study of action of various disinfectants available in market 

Practical: 

Checking efficiency of autoclave (Chemical indicator) 

Checking sterilization efficiency of autoclave using a biological 

indicator (B. stearothermophilus) 

Checking of efficacy of chemical disinfectant: Determination of 

Phenol Coefficient by Rideal-Walker method, Chick Martin 

method 

Comparison of various disinfectants 

Total no. Of lectures 

HSaua 
read 

Depafment of MicrouIolugy 
Waghire College, Saswat 

No, of lectures 

02 
01 
01 

02 

02 

01 

01 
01 

02 

01 

30 

PRINCIPA 
Waghire College, wad 

Tal. Purandar, Dist. Pune. 
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